Flood Alert

A Flood Alert has been issued by the Environment Agency for the River Don Upper Catchment.   Flooding is possible for River Don and its tributaries from Penistone to Kelham Island in Sheffield .

Low lying land and roads will be affected first.   Be prepared. Saturday’s rainfall has caused a response in river levels in the River Don and its tributaries. The River Don catchment is already saturated from recent rainfall meaning rivers levels are being very responsive to this rain and will remain high throughout Saturday. The main rainfall has now passed and the river in Penistone has peaked.

The river level recording station used for this flood alert is Penistone, Wharncliffe Side, Malinbridge – Be prepared to protect yourself, family, pets and property.

Call Floodline on 0345 988 1188 for up-to-date flooding information. – Keep an eye on local water levels and weather conditions.

Visit the Environment Agency website www.gov.uk/environment-agency for river level and flooding information. Avoid walking, cycling or driving through flood water.

By | 2016-11-04T10:10:38+00:00 December 12th, 2015|Categories: Penistone FM News|0 Comments

About the Author:

Leave a Reply